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Original Title Page
TARIFF NO. 1

of

Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, L1.C d/b/a WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE

Certificate Number:

For the transportation of passengers in the following territory:

BETWEEN: Oak Harbor and the SeaTac International Airport via SR 20, SR 525, the Clinton-
Mukilteo Ferry, SR 525, SR 526, and Interstate 5. Door to door service in conjunction with the

above route with pickup points on SR 20 and SR 525. Closed door service between Clinton and
Sea-Tac.

ALTERNATE ROUTE: In the event that the Clinton-Mukilteo Ferry service is not available, or
there are no other reservations for passengers on the above named route south of Oak Harbor,
the company may for any individual trip elect to utilize the following alternate route: SR 525,
SR 20, Interstate 5 via Burlington, with closed door service between Oak Harbor and SeaTac.

Issued by:

Name: John Solin, President, SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC

Address: PO BOX 2895

City, State/Zip: OAK HARBOR, WA 98277

Email: john@seatacshuttle.com or mike@seatacshuttle.com

Telephone No: 360-679-4003

Telefacsimile No: 708-575-2979

Issue Date: December 3, 2003 Effective Date:

(For Official Use Only)

Effective: TC- LSN

Order/Other By:
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Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE

PASSENGER RULES

Adult fares: Published fares are adult fares and apply to passengers who have reached or passed their
16th birthday.

Animals: Generally dogs, cats and other live animals or birds will not be carried. Exception: Service
dogs traveling with sight or hearing-impaired passengers will be carried free of charge. Service dogs will
not be permitted to occupy a seat, but must lie or stand at the feet of the passenger. Other animals will be
transported by prior arrangement with the company. Permitted animals must be housed in animal carriers
provided by passenger. All animals will be stowed in the luggage compartment. The following rates apply
for the transportation of animals. All animal carrier sizes must comply with the baggage limitations and
will be charged a $5.00 fee.

Children: Children under 2 years of age, when accompanied by a ticketed adult passenger, and not
occupying a seat, will be carried FREE of charge. Children under 16 years of age, occupying seats, will
be charged 50% percent of the adult fare, adding sufficient cents to make the fare end in "0" or "5."

Children 4 years of age and under or less than 40 pounds who occupy a passenger seat must be seated in
an approved car child seat provided by the adult passenger. If they occupy a seat they must pay a Youth
fare. All children under 13 must be accompanied by a ticketed adult. Children 13 thru 17, traveling alone,
must have a minor release form signed by a parent or guardian.

Commuter fares: Commuter fare books, to be used within 180 days from date of sale will be sold
between and of the points listed for 90% percent of the price of a one-way fare.

Intermediate application: Fares to and from intermediate points not shown will be the same as the fare
to or from the next more distant station for which fares are named.

Issue Date: December 3, 2003 Effective Date:

[ssued By: John J. Solin, President. SEATAC SHUTTLE. LLC
(For Official Use Only)

Effective: TC- LSN

Order/Other By:
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Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE

Objectionable passengers: This company reserves the ri ght to refuse to transport persons under the
influence of drugs or alcohol, or who are incapable of taking care of themselves, or whose conduct or
behavior may be objectionable to other passengers. The carrier also reserves the right to refuse carriage
of any materials that the carrier considers unsafe and not in the best interest of the passengers.

Oversize, overweight or excess baggage: You may carry 3 bags per paying passenger in addition to one
personal item such as a purse, briefcase or laptop computer. Each bag can be a maximum of 72 linear
inches (length + width + height) and may weigh up to 50 pounds. Bags in excess of 50 pounds will be
charged a $5.00 fee. No single piece of checked baggage may weigh more than 70 pounds.

Round trip Fares: Round trip adult fares: Except as otherwise provided, round-trip adult fares will be
$8.00 Iess than the sum of two (2) one-way adult fares.

Round trip senior/military fares(active duty)/Travel Agent & Industry fares: Except as otherwise
provided, round-trip senior/military(active duty)/Travel Agent & Industry fares will be $8.00 less than the
sum of two (2) one-way senior/military(active duty)/Travel Agent & Industry.

Round trip Youth: Except as otherwise provided, Youth fares will be 50% of the Adult Round trip fare.

Schedule maintenance: Carrier will not be liable for delays caused by accidents, breakdowns, bad
conditions of roads, ferry closures, storms or other conditions beyond the control of the carrier and does
not guarantee arrival at, or departure from, any point at any specific time. The carrier endeavors to

maintain the time schedules, but does not guarantee to be able to do so at all times due to conditions listed
above.

Stopovers: Stops will be allowed at any point on the route within the limit of the ticket, upon notice to
the agent or bus driver provided it does not interfere with the schedule or safety. Any such stops are at the
discretion of the company or driver.

Issue Date: December 3, 2003 Effective Date:

Issued By: John J. Solin, President, SEATAC SHUTTLE. LLC
(For Official Use Only)

Effective: TC- LSN

Order/Other By:
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Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE

Ticket limitations, changes, cancellations and refunds: One-way tickets will be good for 180 days
from the date of sale. Round-trip tickets will be good for 180 days from the date of sale. A $5.00 fee is
charged for EACH individual seat changed or cancelled. Changes are not allowed after the scheduled
departure time of the reservation. Reservations may not be changed to a date more than 90 days from the
date of the original reservation. Customers who fail to show up by the scheduled departure time of their
reservation at the designated pick up point and have not either canceled or changed their reservation may
request a refund, less a $5.00 processing fee. The request must be made in writing within 180 days of the
original date of purchase on a form provided by the company. Unused commuter tickets may be refunded
upon written request within 180 days of the original date of purchase on a form provided by the company.
The refund amount will be reduced by the difference between the regular fare and the commuter fare
applied to each redeemed ticket plus a $5.00 per ticket processing fee.

Ticket redemption: Unused tickets or portions will be redeemed in accordance with the provisions of
the Ticket Limitations section of these rules.

Issue Date: December 3, 2003 Effective Date:

Issued By: John J. Solin. President, SEATAC SHUTTLE. LLC
(For Official Use Only)

Effective: TC- LSN

Order/Other By:
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Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE

RECEIVED DEC. 3, 2003 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TC-030489

RATE SCHEDULE

ADULT FARES IN US DOLLARS AND CENTS PER PERSON

ONE-WAY EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED

BASE FARES INCLUDE PASSAGE ON WASHINGTON STATE FERRY
Effective 2nd Sunday in October through the first Saturday in May.

Oak Oak Coupeville Greenbank Freeland Bayview Langley | SEATAC
Harbor Harbor Clinton
NASWI Downtown
Oak Harbor $34.00
NV R [ [FSRUR U [ [ S
Oak Harbor $34.00
Downtown | -—-----= | cecemeee | oeeeeee e e el | e
Coupeville $34.00
Greenbank $32.00
Freeland $32.00
Bayview $32.00
Langley $32.00
Clinton | - | coooeoee e feen i s
SEATAC $34.00 $34.00 $34.00 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 | -

Notes on pages 5 and 6 apply to both base fare and peak season fare rate schedules.

Issue Date: December 3, 2003 Effective Date:
Issued By: John J. Solin, President, SEATAC SHUTTLE. LL.C

(For Official Use Only)
Effective: TC- LSN
Order/Other By:
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Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE

ADULT FARES IN US DOLLARS AND CENTS PER PERSON
ONE-WAY EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED
PEAK SEASON FARES* INCLUDE PASSAGE ON WASHINGTON STATE FERRY
Effective 1* Sunday in May through the 2nd Saturday in October.

Oak Oak Coupeville Greenbank Freeland Bayview Langley | SEATAC
Harbor Harbor Clinton
NASWI Downtown
Oak Harbor $35.00
NASWI | oo fcoeeee oeeee | s s
Oak Harbor $35.00
Downtown | -------- | ==oome oo e e |l |
Coupeville $35.00
Greenbank $33.00
Freeland $33.00
Bayview $33.00
Langley $33.00
Clinton | -=--=o-= | coeoes | eemeee e e
SEATAC $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $33.00 $33.00 $33.00 $33.00 | -

* Peak Season fares in effect concurrent with Washington State Ferry seasonal rate increase.

Note 1: Payment: Reservations required. All fares must be pre-paid.

Note 2:  Youth, Senior/Military(active duty)/Travel Agent & Industry fares: All passengers
occupying a seat will be charged a fare. Youth under 16 years old pay 50% of the Adult one-way
fares. Senior(60 & over)/military(active duty)/travel agent & industry fares are $4.00 less than
the Adult one-way fare.

Note 3: Round trip adult fares: Except as otherwise provided, round-trip adult fares will be $8.00 less
than the sum of two (2) one-way adult fares.

Issue Date: December 3, 2003 Effective Date:

Issued By: John J. Solin, President, SEATAC SHUTTLE. LLC
(For Official Use Only)

Effective: TC- LSN
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Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE

Note 4: Round trip senior/military(active duty)/Travel Agent & Industry fares: Except as otherwise
provided, round-trip senior/military(active duty)/travel agent & industry fares will be $8.00 less
than the sum of two (2) one-way senior(60 & over)/military(active duty)/travel agent & industry
fares.

Note 5: Round trip Youth: Except as otherwise provided, Youth fares will be 50% of the Adult Round
trip fare.

Note 6: Peak Season Fares: Fares for all classes of passengers will increase on the 1% Sunday in May
through the 2nd Saturday in October each year concurrent with the implementation of the
Washington State Ferry peak season fares on the Mukilteo/Clinton Ferry Route. See Peak
Season rate table.

Note 7: Animals: Service dogs may travel at no charge. All other permitted animals will be charged a
fee of $5.00 and must be in an approved pet carrier that complies with the baggage limitations.

Note 8: Baggage: Oversize, overweight or excess baggage will be charged $5.00 per bag.

Note 9: Frequent User Fares: Passengers traveling 10 round-trips within the preceding 6 months will
receive a voucher good for 1 round-trip of the same or lesser value class fare. The voucher has
no cash value.

Note 10: Commuter Books: Commuter fare books containing 10 or more one-way or 10 or more round-
trip tickets, may be purchased for use within 180 days from the date of sale at a price equal to
90% of the one-way or round-trip fares, respectively.

Note 11: Group Discount: Groups of 6 or more booked under the same reservation number will receive
one additional seat at no charge for that reservation.

Note 12: Child seats: At the discretion of the company, the company may provide an approved child
seat. If the company provides a child seat a $5.00 fee will be charged.

Issue Date: December 3, 2003 Effective Date:

Issued By: John J. Solin. President, SEATAC SHUTTLE. LLC
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Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE

Note 13: Ticket limitations, changes, cancellations and refunds: One-way tickets will be good for 180
days from the date of sale. Round-trip tickets will be good for 180 days from the date of sale.
A $5.00 fee is charged for EACH individual seat changed or cancelled. Changes are not
allowed after the scheduled departure time of the reservation. Reservations may not be changed
to a date more than 90 days from the date of the original reservation. Customers who fail to
show up by the scheduled departure time of their reservation at the desi gnated pick up point and
have not either canceled or changed their reservation may request a refund, less a $5.00
processing fee. The request must be made in writing within 180 days of the original date of
purchase on a form provided by the company. Unused commuter tickets may be refunded upon
written request within 180 days of the original date of purchase on a form provided by the
company. The refund amount will be reduced by the difference between the regular fare and the
commuter fare applied to each redeemed ticket plus a $5.00 per ticket processing fee.

Note 14: Employee fares. The company offers employees and their immediate family, when traveling
with the employee, the opportunity to purchase reserved seats at 50% of the regular adult fare or
free passage on a stand-by basis.

Issue Date: December 3, 2003 Effective Date:
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TIME SCHEDULE NUMBER 1
of
Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC d/b/a WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE

Certificate Number:

Address: PO BOX 2895

City/State/Zip: OAK HARBOR, WA 98277

TERRITORY:

BETWEEN: Oak Harbor and the SeaTac International Airport via SR 20, SR 525, the Clinton-Mukilteo
Ferry, SR 525, SR 526, and Interstate 5. Door to door service in conjunction with the above route with
pickup points on SR 20 and SR 525. Closed door service between Clinton and Sea-Tac.

ALTERNATE ROUTE: In the event that the Clinton-Mukilteo Ferry service is not available, or there are
no other reservations for passengers on the above named route south of Oak Harbor, the company may for
any individual trip elect to utilize the following alternate route: SR 525, SR 20, Interstate 5 via
Burlington, with closed door service between Oak Harbor and SeaTac.

BY THE FOLLOWING ROUTE:

WHIDBEY ISLAND TO SEATAC DEPARTURE TIMES

Oak Harbor NASWI | 0400 0800 1200 1600
Oak Harbor City 0415 0815 | 1215 1615
Coupeville 0430 0830 1230 1630
Greenbank 0445 0845 1245 1645
Freeland 0455 0855 1255 1655
Bayview 0505 0905 1305 1705
Langley/Clinton 0510 0910 1310 1710
SEATAC 0630 1030 1430 1830
Issue Date: December 3, 2003 Effective Date:

Issued By: John J. Solin. President, SEATAC SHUTTLE. LLC
(For Official Use Only)
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Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE

SEATAC TO WHIDBEY ISLAND DEPARTURE TIMES

SEATAC 0800 1200 1600 2000
Langley/Clinton 0920 1320 1720 2120
Bayview 0925 1325 1725 2125
Freeland 0935 1335 1735 2135
Greenbank 0945 1345 1745 2145
Coupeville 1000 1400 1800 2200
Oak Harbor City 1015 1415 1815 2215
Oak Harbor NASWI | 1030 1430 1830 2230

MILEAGE:

Oak Harbor NASWI to Oak Harbor Downtown 4.9 miles
Oak Harbor Downtown to Coupeville 9.4 miles
Coupeville to Greenbank 10.9 miles
Greenbank to Freeland 7.1 miles
Freeland to Bayview 3.4 miles
Bayview to Langley/Clinton 3.6 miles
Langley/Clinton to Ferry 2.5 miles
Clinton Ferry to Mukilteo Ferry-NA
Mukilteo to SEATAC 41.9 miles

NOTE 1: NO SERVICE PROVIDED ON NEW YEAR’S DAY, EASTER SUNDAY,
THANKSGIVING DAY AND CHRISTMAS DAY.

Issue Date: December 3, 2003 Effective Date:
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